and sections 169 and 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby authorizes the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of 
the City of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New 
York Charter, to the amount of four hundred and sixty-four thousand, four hundred 
and forty-three dollars and forty centst (y464,443.40), the proceeds thereof to be 
applied in accordance with the preamble and resolution adopted by the Aqueduct 
Commissioners October 9, 1902, to defraying the additional expense made necessary 
in carrying out the provisions of the amended form of contract between the Aqueduct

[...]

George C. McKesson, Classes Nos. I, 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, to and ii 	 4,261 97 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing supplies to this Department, Class No.  

13, be and is hereby awarded to Messrs. John Leffler & Co. for the sum of one 
thousand four hundred and ten dollars and five cents ($1,410.05), they being the lowest 
bidders, subject to the approval of sureties by the Comptroller; and the President be 
and is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the Cor-
poration Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing supplies to this Department, Class No.

[...]

hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the Corporation 
Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing supplies to this Department, Classes 

14 and 15, be and is hereby awarded to George N. Reinhardt for the sum of seven 
hundred and sixty-two dollars and two cents ($762.02), he being the lowest bidder, 
subject to the approval of sureties by the Comptroller; and the President be and is 
hereby authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the Corporation 
Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing supplies to this Department, Class 11,